

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4940 OF 2022

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date: 2023.12.05
10:40:21 +0530

Omkar Buyer Association
Thr. President Yashwant Gomaji Ramteke
and Ors. .. Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Counsel Aseem Naphade a/w. Amit Karle a/w. Bhavake and Associates for
Petitioners

Mr. V.B. Konde Deshmukh, APP for the State

Mr. Vishal Makwana i/b. Diamondwala & Co. for Respondent Nos.5 to 9

Mr. Vinay Dali, representative for Respondent Nos.5 to 9

Mr. Kunal Ghatkar i/b. Mr. Bakul Bhosale for Respondent No.14 (HDFC)

**CORAM: A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 4th DECEMBER, 2023.

P. C.:-

- 1) Learned APP made a grievance that the copy of Petition has not been served upon his office.
- 2) Mr. Naphade, learned counsel for the Petitioners submitted that, on or before 6th December, 2023, a copy of the Petition will be served upon the office of the Learned APP.
- 3) Stand over to 8th December, 2023.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)