

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4940 OF 2022**

GANESH  
SUBHASH  
LOKHANDE

Digitally signed  
by GANESH  
SUBHASH  
LOKHANDE

Date:  
2024.01.03  
12:55:31 +0530

Omkar Buyer Association through  
President Yashwant Gomaji Ramteke and Ors. ... Petitioners

**V/s.**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Niranjan Bhavake, a/w. Mr. Amit Karle, and Mr. Sameer Tiwari, i/b.  
Bhavake & Associates, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Kunal Ghatkar, i/b. Adv. Bakul Bhosale, for Respondent No.14  
(H.D.F.C.).

Mr. Vishal Mak, i/b. Diamondwala & Co., for Respondent Nos. 5 to 9.

Mr. V.B. Konde Deshmukh, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Atul Adurkar, API, (Housing 2 Unit), E.O.W., Mumbai.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2023.**

**PC.:-**

1) Learned APP submitted that, Mr. Atul Adurkar, API, (Housing 2  
Unit), E.O. W., Mumbai, has been appointed by the State and he received  
the charge of the case today itself. He, therefore, seeks further time.

2) At his request, stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**

**(A. S. GADKARI, J.)**