

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4940 OF 2022

Omkar Buyer Association

Through President

Mr.Yashwant Gomaji Ramteke and Ors.

**** Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.... Respondent

.....

Counsel Aseem Naphade a/w. Mr.Niranjan Bhavake and Mr.Amit Karle i/b. M/s.Bhavake and Associates, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr.V.B. Konde – Deshpमुख, Addl. PP for Respondent – State.

Mr.Vishal Makhwana a/w. Mr.Vinay Dali i/b. M/s.Diamondwala and Co., Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5 to 9.

API Atul Adurkar, II, EOW, Mumbai, present.

.....

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATE : 19th JANUARY 2024 .

P.C. :

Learned APP seeks time to take instructions. On his request, stand over to 25 January 2024. To be listed under the caption, “For admission”.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.