

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4940 OF 2022

Omkar Buyer Association Through
President Yashwant Gomaji Ramteke And
Ors Members Of Association Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. Respondents

Mr. Niranjan Bhavake a/w Mr. Sameer Tiwari i/b Bhavake And
Associates, for the Petitioner.

Mr. H. S. Venegavkar, Public Prosecutor a/w Ms. P. S. Rane, A.P.P for
the Respondent – State.

Mr. Vishal Makwana i/b Diamondwala & Co., for the Respondent
Nos. 5 to 9.

Mr. Hrishikesh Pawaskar i/b Mr. Kiran Basarkar h/f Mr. Bakul
Bhosale, for the Respondent No.14.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATE : 7th MARCH 2024

P.C. :

1. Mr. Venegavkar, learned Public Prosecutor states that the
complaint has been reopened and the investigation is on going. He

assures that the complainant and all those concerned with the stake holders, will be called and their statements, if required, will be recorded, and that the investigation will be taken to its logical end.

2. Mr. Venegavkar, seeks time. On his request, stand over to 15th April, 2024.

3. A progress report to be submitted before us, on the next date.

4. Mr. Venegavkar, to inform us on the next date, as to what steps the EOW intends to take with respect to the petitioner's complaint.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.