

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 4940 OF 2022

Omkar Buyer Association
Through President
Yashwant Gomaji Ramteke & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Niranjana Bhavake a/w Mr. Amit Karle and Mr. Sameer
Tiwari i/b Bhavake & Associates for the Petitioners

Mr. V. B. Konde Deshmukh, Addl. P.P for the Respondent No.1-
State

Mr. Noorain Patel a/w Mr. Vinay Dali i/b Diamondwala & Co.
for the Respondent Nos. 5 to 9

Mr. Bakul Bhosale for the Respondent No. 14

Sr. PI Mr. Sanjay Kate and API Mr. Sanjay Patil from EOW,
Mumbai, are present in Court

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
MONDAY, 15th APRIL 2024**

P.C :

1 Learned Addl. P.P has submitted progress report in the
said case. The same is taken on record. We have perused the
same.

2 Learned Addl. P.P, on instructions, states that appropriate steps will be taken pursuant to what is disclosed in the progress report. On his request, stand over to **24th April 2024.**

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.