

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4940 OF 2022

Omkar Buyer Association
Through President
Yashwant Gomaji Ramteke And Ors. Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. Respondents

Mr. Niranjan Bhavake a/w Mr. Amit Karle, Mr. Sameer Tiwari i/b
Bhavake And Associate, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Aabad Ponda, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Vishal Makwana, Mr.
Pradeep Jain, Mr. Vinay Dali i/b Diamondwala & Co., for the
Respondent Nos. 5 to 9.

Mr. V. B. Konde-Deshmukh, Addl.P.P. for the Respondent – State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATE : 8th MAY 2024

P.C. :

1. Since the Registry has not placed papers of the aforesaid
petition before us, we are unable to proceed with the same. Hence,
Registry to ensure that the papers of the aforesaid petition be placed

before us on the next date.

2. Be that as it may, learned counsel for the petitioner and respondents state that parties have amicably settled their dispute and entered into consent terms, and as such the petitioners have no grievance as of today against the respondents, since the respondents have agreed to abide by the terms and conditions, as stipulated in the consent terms.

3. Stand over to **9th September 2024.**

4. In the meantime, the Preliminary Enquiry (PE) which is on going, shall not proceed until further Orders.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.