

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4940 OF 2022

Omkar Buyer Association
Through President
Yashwant Gomaji Ramteke and Others ... Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Niranjana Bhavake a/w Mr. Amit Karle, Mr. Sameer Tiwari and
Ms. Drishti Madhani, i/b Bhavake and Associates, for the Petitioners.

Mr. V. B. Konde-Deshmukh, Addl.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Vishal Makhwane and Mr. Vinay Dalvi, i/b Diamondwala & Co.,
for the Respondent Nos.5 to 9.

Ms. Rashmi Dandekar i/b Mr. Bakul Bhosale, for the Respondent
No.14.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.***

DATE : 9th SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C. :

1. Since the parties are in the process of filing Consent Terms,
learned counsel for the respective parties seek time.

2. Stand over to 7th October 2024.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.