

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2024.10.09
17:46:12
+0530

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4940 OF 2022

Omkar Buyer Association,
Through President Yashwant Gomaji
Ramteke & Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

....

Mr. Niranjana Bhavake a/w Mr. Amit Karle, Mr. Sameer Tiwari
i/b Bhavake and Associates for the petitioners

Mr. V.B. Konde Deshmukh, Addl. PP for the respondent – State

Ms. Rohini Dandekar i/b Mr. Bakul Bhosale for the respondent
no.14

Mr. Noorain Patel a/w Mr. Vishal Makwana, Mr. Vinay Dali for
the respondent nos. 5 to 9

Mr. Sanjay Patil, API, EOW present

....

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.J.**

DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioners has tendered the
consent terms entered into between the petitioner's Association

and respondent no.5 - Manomay Ventures Pvt. Ltd. The said consent terms are taken on record.

2. According to the learned Counsel for the petitioner, the petitioner's Association consists of 26 members. He states that Manomay Ventures Pvt. Ltd. has settled the matter with all the 26 persons.

3. Mr. Konde Deshmukh, learned Addl. P.P. seeks time. The President of the petitioner's Association will give the names, addresses and contact numbers of all the 26 persons to all the concerned Officers and the Officers will verify whether all 26 persons have agreed with the consent terms tendered today and the terms stated therein.

4. Stand over to **20th November 2024.**

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.) (REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)