

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4940 OF 2022

Omkar Buyer Association,
Through President Yashwant Gomaji
Ramteke & Ors. .. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

....
Mr. Niranjan Bhavake a/w Amit Karle, Sameer Tiwari i/b
Bhavake and Associates for the petitioner

Mr. V.B. Konde Deshmukh, Addl. PP for the respondent – State

Mr. Vinay Dali i/b Diamondwala & Co. for the respondent nos.
5 to 9

Mr. Sanjay Patil, API, EOW, Mumbai present

....

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.J.**

DATE : 16th DECEMBER, 2024.

P.C.

1. It appears that the parties have amicably settled their dispute and the concerned Officer has recorded the statements of the flat purchasers and that, not a single flat purchaser has any grievance.

2. Stand over to **10th June, 2025** since the Consent Terms are to be complied with by May, 2025.

3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)