
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4940 OF 2022

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Omkar Buyer Association
through President Yashwant Gomaji Ramteke and
Ors. Members of Association .. Petitioners

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2025.08.02
16:21:21
+0530

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Amit Karle i/b. Bhavake & Associates Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. A.A. Naik, APP for the Respondent- State.

Mr. Noorain Patel a/w. Mr. Vinay Dali i/by. Diamondwala & Co.
Advocates for Respondent Nos.5 & 9.

CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, JJ.

DATE: JULY 31, 2025

P. C.

Stand over to 11th September, 2025. Liberty to circulate only after
the entire compliance of the order dated 11th June, 2025.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]

Tikam